issued by The South African Institute of Chartered Accountants, ISAE 3420 and the measurement and recognition
requirements of IFRS.

The Financial Effects have been prepared for illustrative purposes only to provide information on how the Transactions
might have impacted the financial results and position of Brimstone and, because of their nature, may not give a
fair presentation of Brimstone’s financial position, changes in equity or results of operations or cash flows after the
Transactions.

The Financial Effects have been prepared using accounting policies that are consistent with IFRS and with the basis on
which the historical financial information has been prepared in terms of the Group’s accounting policies.

The Financial Effects are the responsibility of the Directors.

The Financial Effects must be read in conjunction with the Independent Reporting Accountants’ report thereon as
contained in Annexure 3 to the Circular.

16

Before the
Transactions(1)

The Revised
Brimstone

Call Option
and the Revised

Participants
Call Option(4)

The
Unencumbered

Brimstone
Share Call

Option(5)(6)

The
Participating

Employees
Call Option(7)(8)

After the
Transactions(2)(3)

Percentage
change

(%)

EPS (cents) (284.8) (2.5) (0.9) 1.6 (286.6) 0.6

HEPS (cents) (295.3) (2.5) (0.8) 1.7 (296.9) 0.5

Diluted EPS (cents) (284.8) (2.5) (0.9) 1.6 (286.6) 0.6

Diluted HEPS (cents) (295.3) (2.5) (0.8) 1.7 (296.9) 0.5

NAV (cents) 1 044.0 (0.5) (12.2) 0.7 1 032.0 (1.1)

TNAV (cents) 1 000.8 (0.5) (12.2) 1.0 989.1 (1.2)

Number of shares in issue
(net of Treasury Shares)
(000)(9) 242 371 – – 1 091 243 462 0.5

Weighted average number
of shares in issue (000)(9) 245 392 – – 1 091 246 483 0.4

Notes:

1.	 The “Before the Transactions” information has been extracted without adjustment from Brimstone’s audited annual financial statements
for the 12 months ended 31 December 2015.

2.	 The EPS and HEPS “After the Transactions” are based on the assumption that the Transactions were effected on 1 January 2015 for income
statement purposes.

3.	 The NAV and TNAV “After the Transactions” are based on the assumption that the Transactions were effected on 31 December 2015 for

[…]

for income statement purposes. Due of their nature, the Financial Effects may not give a fair presentation of Brimstone’s
financial position, changes in equity or results of operations or cash flows after the Transactions.

The Financial Effects and pro forma information have been prepared using accounting policies that are consistent with
IFRS and with the basis on which the historical financial information has been prepared in terms of the Group’s accounting
policies. The Financial Effects have been prepared applying accounting policies on the same basis as would normally have
been adopted in the preparation of Brimstone’s annual financial statements.

The compilation, contents and preparation of the Financial Effects are the responsibility of the Directors.

The Financial Effects and pro forma information as set out below should be read in conjunction with the Independent
Reporting Accountants’ report set out in Annexure 3 to the Circular.

35

Pro Forma Income Statement for the year ended 31 December 2015

R’000
Before the

Transactions(1)

The Revised
Brimstone

Call Option
and the
Revised

Participants
Call Option(3)

The
Unencumbered

Brimstone
Share Call

Option(4)

The
Participating

Employees
Call Option(5)

After the
Transactions(2)

Percentage
change

(%)

Revenue 2 208 137 – – – 2 208 137 –

Sales and fee Income 1 899 954 – – – 1 899 954 –

Dividends received 308 183 – – – 308 183 –

Operating expenses (2 022 394) (6 173) – – (2 028 567) 0.3

Operating profit 185 743 (6 173) – – 179 570 (3.3)

Fair value (losses)/gains (429 562) – – – (429 562) –

Exceptional items 32 846 – – – 32 846 –

Share of losses of associates and joint
ventures (341 545) – – – (341 545) –

(Loss)/profit before finance costs (552 518) (6 173) – – (558 691) 1.1

Income from investments 30 991 – – – 30 991 –

Finance costs (224 237) – (2 862) 1 216 (225 883) 0.7

Net (loss)/profit before taxation (745 764) (6 173) (2 862) 1 216 (753 583) 1.0

Taxation 77 625 – 801 (341) 78 085 0.6

(Loss)/profit for the year (668 139) (6 173) (2 061) 875 (675 498) 1.1

(Loss)/profit attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent (698 978) (6 173) (2 061) 875 (706 337) 1.1

Non-controlling interests 30 839 – – – 30 839 –

(668 139) (6 173) (2 061) 875 (675 498) 1.1

(Loss)/earnings per share (cents)

Basic (284.8) (2.5) (0.9) 1.6 (286.6) 0.6

Diluted (284.8) (2.5) (0.9) 1.6 (286.6) 0.6

Headline (loss)/earnings per share

Basic (295.3) (2.5) (0.8) 1.7 (296.9) 0.5

Diluted (295.3) (2.5) (0.8) 1.7 (296.9) 0.5

Number of shares in issue (net of Treasury
Shares) (000)(6) 242 371 – – 1 091 243 462 0.5

Weighted average number of shares in issue
(000)(6) 245 392 – – 1 091 246 483 0.4

Headline (loss)/earnings calculation

Net (loss)/profit attributable to equity
holders of the parent (698 978) (6 173) (2 061) 875 (706 337) 1.1

(Profit)/loss on disposal of property, plant,
equipment and vehicles (2 119) – – – (2 119) –

Realised profit on disposal of associate (44 841) – – – (44 841) –

Impairment of investment in associate 11 994 – – – 11 994 –

Adjustments relating to results of associate 66 – – – 66 –

Total tax effects of adjustments 9 337 – – – 9 337 –

Headline (loss)/earnings (724 541) (6 173) (2 061) 875 (731 900) 1.0

36

Notes:

1.	 The “Before the Transactions” information has been extracted without adjustment from Brimstone’s audited annual financial statements for the
12 months ended 31 December 2015.

2.	 The EPS and HEPS “After the Transactions” are based on the assumption that the Transactions were effected on 1 January 2015 for income statement
purposes.

3.	 The Revised Brimstone Call Option and the Revised Participants Call Option involves a once-off increased cost in the fair value of the share-based
payment of R4.973 million and once-off transaction costs of R1.2 million as a result of the Variation to the Subscription and Relationship Agreements

[…]

nor the weighted average number of shares in issue as these shares were already held as Treasury Shares.

7.	 All income statement items affected by the Transactions are of a non-continuing nature except if Brimstone should elect to exercise its option at any
future Revised Final Date. Such exercise would exclude any items which have been specifically referred to as “once-off” items.

Assumptions:

1.	 The Financial Effects calculations are based on a share price of R12.00 per Brimstone N Share, assuming this to be the approximate 30-day VWAP at
the date of the exercise of the Revised Brimstone Call Option.

2.	 It has been assumed that Brimstone exercises the Unencumbered Brimstone Share Call Option up to the maximum number of Unencumbered Shares
available after the exercise of the Revised Brimstone Call Option at the relevant Revised Final Date of 31 October 2016, being 2.466 million Brimstone
N Shares.

37

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2015

R’000
Before the

Transactions(1)

The Revised
Brimstone

Call Option
and the
Revised

Participants
Call Option(3)

The
Unencumbered

Brimstone
Share Call

Option(4)

The
Participating

Employees
Call Option(5)

After the
Transactions(2)

Percentage
change

(%)

ASSETS

Non-current assets 5 996 570 – – – 5 996 570

Property, plant, equipment and vehicles 499 942 – – – 499 942 –

Goodwill 12 140 – – – 12 140 –

Intangible assets 92 455 – – – 92 455 –

Investment in associate companies and
joint ventures 1 114 419 – – – 1 114 419 –

Investments 4 044 276 – – – 4 044 276 –

Deferred taxation 25 489 – – – 25 489 –

Insurance assets 204 057 – – – 204 057 –

Other financial assets 3 792 – – – 3 792 –

Current assets 1 656 025 (1 200) (30 798) 13 089 1 637 116 (1.1)

Inventories 258 831 – – – 258 831 –

Trade and other receivables 604 366 – – – 604 366 –

Insurance assets 532 498 – – – 532 498 –

Other financial assets 2 456 – – – 2 456 –

Taxation 8 500 – – – 8 500 –

Cash and cash equivalents 249 374 (1 200) (30 798) 13 089 230 465 (7.6)

TOTAL ASSETS 7 652 595 (1 200) (30 798) 13 089 7 633 686 (0.2)

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital and reserves 2 652 972 (1 200) (30 798) 13 089 2 608 063 (0.7)

Share capital 41 – – – 41 –

Capital reserves  427 049 4 973 (29 588) 13 089 415 523 (2.7)

Revaluation reserves 14 143 – – – 14 143 –

Cash flow hedging reserve (42 414) – – – (42 414) –

Changes in ownership (11 839) – – – (11 839) –

Retained earnings 2 143 330 (6 173) – – 2 137 157 (0.3)

Attributable to equity holders of the parent 2 530 310 (1 200) (29 588) 13 089 2 512 611 (0.7)

Non-controlling interests 96 662 – (1 210) – 95 452 (1.3)

Non-current liabilities 3 387 466 – – – 3 387 466 –

Long-term interest bearing borrowings 2 624 018 – – – 2 624 018 –

Long-term provisions 25 427 – – – 25 427 –

Insurance liabilities 270 525 – – – 270 525 –

Deferred taxation 467 496 – – – 467 496 –

Current liabilities 1 638 157 – – – 1 638 157 –

Short-term interest bearing borrowings 174 003 – – – 174 003 –

Bank overdrafts 21 644 – – – 21 644 –

Trade payables 508 884 – – – 508 884 –

Other payables 226 484 – – – 226 484 –

Insurance liabilities 685 787 – – – 685 787 –

Short-term provisions 19 180 – – – 19 180 –

Taxation 2 175 – – – 2 175 –